of the Company be and is hereby accorded to authorize the Board of Directors of the Company, to advance any 

loan including any loan represented by a book debt, or give any guarantee or provide any security to its Associate 

company namely Tegna Electronics Private Limited for an amount not exceeding Rs. 27,50,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-

Seven Crore and Fifty Lakhs only), in their absolute discretion deem beneficial and in the interest of the Company 

provided that such loans are utilized by the Associate company for its principal business activities. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to the aforesaid resolution, the Board of Directors of

[...]

resolution is passed by the Company in the General Meeting and the loans are utilized by the borrowing company 

for its principal business activities. 

The Board in its meeting held on 27th May, 2022 have provided its consent to grant the loan for an amount not 

exceeding of Rs. 27,50,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crore and Fifty Lakhs only) to its Associate Company namely 

Tegna Electronics Private Limited (hereinafter referred as ‘Tegna’) in one or more tranches, provided that such loans 

shall be utilized for the principal business activities of the borrowing company. 

Further in terms of the provisions of Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board had already approved the